506281992 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6328739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	ENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 053814 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
YIJUN SANG				09/04/2020		
MARK HEMPHILL				09/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	UNITE	O STATES GYPSUM COMPANY	/			
Street Address:	550 WE	EST ADAMS STREET				
City:	CHICA	GO				
State/Country:	ILLINO	IS				
Postal Code:	60661					
Property Typ Application Number		Number 17025003				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(010)010 5700				
Correspondence wil	l be sent to	(312)616-5700 • the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:	•	(312)616-5600				
Email:		assignments@leydig.com				
Correspondent Nam		LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SU 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUI		J		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-673				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4982A US. 743825				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	THOMAS RYAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas Ryan/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/30/2020				
Total Attachments: 6		· ·				
source=CorrectiveAssi	• • •	-				
source=CorrectiveAssi	gnment#pa@	ge2.tif				

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

(1) Yijun SANG of 114 Bishop Quarter Lane, Oak Park, Illinois 60302,

(2) Mark HEMPHILL of 5 Spring Creek Ct., Hawthorn Woods, Illinois 60047,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

FLOUR BINDER FOR GYPSUM BOARD, AND RELATED METHODS, PRODUCT, AND SLURRIES

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on September 18, 2020 , under U.S. Application No. 17/025,003 , and

WHEREAS, United States Gypsum Company, of 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053947 FRAME: 0265 In re Appln. of Sang et al. Attorney Docket No. 4982A US GYP (743825)

na serie de la companya de la compa

identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignce agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an officer or authorized representative of Assignee below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date

Yiiun SANG

STATE OF COUNTY OF

{SEAL}

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL L. A. CICCIO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/12/2021

> PATENT REEL: 053947 FRAME: 0266

Page 2 of 4

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

In re Appln. of Sang et al. Attorney Docket No. 4982A US GYP (743825)

Date Mark/HEMPHILI STATE OF COUNTY OF $\mathcal{Q}\mathcal{M}$. before me. a Notary day of On this Public in and for said county, appeared Mark HEMPHILL, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as has/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public {SEAL} it of f My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL L. A. CICCIO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/12/2021

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053947 FRAME: 0267 In re Appln. of Sang et al. Attorney Docket No. 4982A US GYP (743825)

	91.1	
Date	1/18/20	2-0

Name:Pradip K. SahuTitle:Senior Intellectual Property CounselOfficer or Authorized Representative of Assignee

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>/</u><u>b</u> day of <u>_____</u>, <u>2020</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Pradip K. Sahu, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing, assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

 $\{SEAL\}$

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL L. A. CICCIO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 053947 FRAME: 0268

Leydig, Voit & Mayer



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

PTAS

UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY 550 WEST ADAMS STREET CHICAGO, IL 60661

506259225

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/18/2020

REEL/FRAME: 053814/0393 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 4982A US.743825

ASSIGNOR: SANG, YIJUN

DOC DATE: 09/04/2020

ASSIGNOR: HEMPHILL, MARK

DOC DATE: 09/09/2020

ASSIGNEE: COMPANY, UNITED STATES G, COMP 550 WEST ADAMS STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17025003 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: FLOUR BINDER FOR GYPSUM BOARD, AND RELATED METHODS, PRODUCT, AND SLURRIES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

506259225 09/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY							
			Name		Execution Date		
YIJUN SANG					09/04/2020		
MARK HEMPHILL					09/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	UNITED	UNITED STATES G COMPANY COMP					
Street Address:	550 WE	EST ADAM	AS STREET				
City:	CHICA	GO					
State/Country:	ILLINO	IS					
Postal Code:	60661						
			-	l			
Property Type Application Number: 1702		17025003	Number				
CODDECDONDENC	COATA						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:		o the e-ma	ail address first; if that is	unsucc	essful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	ll be sent to if provided	l; if that i	s unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email:	ll be sent to if provided	I; if that i : patents@	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provided ie:	I; if that i patents@ UNITED :	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP/	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email:	ll be sent to if provided ie:	I; if that i patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to if provided ie:	I; If that in patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAG(s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER:	l; if that in patents@ UNITED (550 WES CHICAG(498	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER:	l; if that is patents@ UNITED I 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER:	l; if that in patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAG(498 LO /Lo	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825	sent via			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER:	l; if that in patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO /Lo 09/	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO ri A. Ciccio/ 18/2020	sent via	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER: R:	l; if that in patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO /Lo 09/	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO ri A. Ciccio/	sent via	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ll be sent to if provided ie: NUMBER: R:	l; if that is patents@ UNITED I 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO /LO 09/ Thi	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO ri A. Ciccio/ 18/2020	sent via	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to if provided le: NUMBER: R:	l; if that is patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO /Lo 09/ Thi age1.tif	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO ri A. Ciccio/ 18/2020	sent via	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4982A_US_A	Il be sent to if provided le: NUMBER: R: signment#p	l; if that is patents@ UNITED 1 550 WES CHICAGO 498 LO /LO 09/ Thi age1.tif age2.tif	s unsuccessful, it will be usg.com STATES GYPSUM COMP T ADAMS STREET D, ILLINOIS 60661 32A US.743825 RI A. CICCIO ri A. Ciccio/ 18/2020	sent via	US Mail.		